5/16/CD 08-3	30-2002
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (e.g., 5/31/2002)	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ 102	205941
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sichael O'Brien Amanda Turner	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Tod Sanford Schaffer Internal
Individual(s) Association	Address: c/o Marsha Jones
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 70 Francis Street
☐ Corporation-State	City: Brookline State: MA zip: 0244
Q! Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	☐ Corporation-State
Security Agreement	Other 7
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes N
Execution Date: March 11, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: David Herlihy, Esq.	Tegistrations involved.
nternal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 14 Staniford Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: Newton State: MA Zip:02466	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
3. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.	
	May 14, 2002
Tod Sanford Schaffer	gnature Date

Assignment of Registration No. 2319475

Extract from Trademark Assignments:

RECORDED: 08/27/2002

Assignment of Interest. Turner hereby assigns, conveys and relinquishes her entire interest in the Partnership and all Partnership assets and property to the Continuing Partners, including but not limited to all right, title and interest in the Trademark and Servicemark in the Partnership Name and the accompanying goodwill therein, free and clear of any claim by Turner, Turner's successors, heirs, representatives and assigns.

Relation of the Parties, Trademark and Servicemark. Turner hereby agrees, warrants and represents that she shall not have, nor shall she represent herself as having a relationship with the Partnership and that she has no interest, right or title in the Partnership Name, trademark, servicemark or logo "Barn", which is retained exclusively by the Continuing Partners.

Assignment of Interest. O'Brien hereby assigns, conveys and relinquishes his entire interest in the Partnership and all Partnership assets and property to Schaffer, including but not limited to all right, title and interest in the Trademark and Servicemark in the Partnership Name and the accompanying goodwill therein, free and clear of any claim by O'Brien, O'Brien's successors, heirs, representatives and assigns.

Relation of the Parties, Trademark and Servicemark. O'Brien hereby agrees, warrants and represents that he shall not have, nor shall he represent himself as having a relationship with Schaffer and/or the Partnership and that he has no interest, right or title in the Partnership Name, trademark, servicemark or logo "Barn", which is retained exclusively by Schaffer.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002571 FRAME: 0979